

Parmod Kumar Vs. ICICI Lombard General Insurance and others.

FAO No. 62 of 2025

2.7.2025

Present: Mr.Rohit Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No 2 and 3.

Despite service, respondents No. 2 and 3 have not chosen to be represented, hence they are proceeded against ex parte.

Name of Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list as counsel for respondent No. 1.

List for final hearing in due course after completion.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***2nd July, 2025
(Keshav)***