

FAO No. 62 of 2025

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for the appellant.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 1

by Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

29.07.2025
(Shalini)