

FAO No.62 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. Raksha Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 by

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate is awaited, however, learned counsel appearing for said respondent submits that the same has been filed in the Registry today. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Present appeal has been admitted on 04.04.2025. Respondents No. 2 & 3 were proceeded against ex parte on 02.07.2025. Respondent No. 1 is duly represented. Service is complete. Records received. No CMP is pending for disposal. Registry to append completion certificate after rechecking the records and service. List for hearing in due course.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.03.2026
(Shalini)